Finance Committee members should also be aware 
that many towns and cities have by-laws or ordi-
nances which limit or prohibit multiple office-
holding. Section 20 does not prohibit a municipal 
employee in a town having a population of less 
than three thousand five hundred (3,500) from 
holding more than one appointed position with the 
town, provided that the Board of Selectmen 
approves an exemption from the aforementioned 
prohibition. The Town Counsel should be the first 
contact regarding any question on the application